PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI653370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded at R/F 052047/0886

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION	11/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, LLC
Street Address:	13235 Reese Boulevard West
City:	Huntersville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28087
Company Name:	SULLSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	13235 Reese Boulevard West
City:	Huntersville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 182

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10461443
Patent Number:	10027039
Patent Number:	10056746
Patent Number:	10090659
Patent Number:	10135230
Patent Number:	10240694
Patent Number:	10367344
Patent Number:	6444907
Patent Number:	6555750
Patent Number:	6737584
Patent Number:	6765143
Patent Number:	6817895
Patent Number:	6840782
Patent Number:	6860758
Patent Number:	6872886

PATENT

REEL: 069438 FRAME: 0325

508887377

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6916988
Patent Number:	6953894
Patent Number:	6935891
Patent Number:	7002076
Patent Number:	7022914
Patent Number:	7045714
Patent Number:	7057107
Patent Number:	7064272
Patent Number:	7064273
Patent Number:	7071410
Patent Number:	7075007
Patent Number:	7151223
Patent Number:	7154042
Patent Number:	7164086
Patent Number:	7214890
Patent Number:	7182611
Patent Number:	7350832
Patent Number:	7358448
Patent Number:	7390027
Patent Number:	7402752
Patent Number:	7429064
Patent Number:	7488905
Patent Number:	7494157
Patent Number:	7549549
Patent Number:	7563100
Patent Number:	7582831
Patent Number:	7604261
Patent Number:	7645947
Patent Number:	7723623
Patent Number:	7745740
Patent Number:	7820922
Patent Number:	7841630
Patent Number:	7883338
Patent Number:	7901256
Patent Number:	7915545
Patent Number:	7952034
Patent Number:	7976070
Patent Number:	8007284

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8021169
Patent Number:	8087862
Patent Number:	8106297
Patent Number:	8119933
Patent Number:	8143535
Patent Number:	8162693
Patent Number:	8242369
Patent Number:	8253043
Patent Number:	8272883
Patent Number:	8274000
Patent Number:	8277263
Patent Number:	8350163
Patent Number:	8410378
Patent Number:	8415571
Patent Number:	8419449
Patent Number:	8449308
Patent Number:	8464987
Patent Number:	8474877
Patent Number:	8487197
Patent Number:	8690194
Patent Number:	8708374
Patent Number:	8791374
Patent Number:	8809680
Patent Number:	8839594
Patent Number:	8882517
Patent Number:	9000310
Patent Number:	9012791
Patent Number:	9243723
Patent Number:	9252577
Patent Number:	9257795
Patent Number:	9341292
Patent Number:	9343883
Patent Number:	9373919
Patent Number:	9444235
Patent Number:	9490619
Patent Number:	9608417
Patent Number:	RE47061
Patent Number:	9640966

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9705256
Patent Number:	9705295
Patent Number:	9705296
Patent Number:	9709171
Patent Number:	9787070
Patent Number:	9865972
Patent Number:	D518791
Patent Number:	D530678
Patent Number:	D534060
Patent Number:	D535949
Patent Number:	D538751
Patent Number:	D538752
Patent Number:	D539751
Patent Number:	D545650
Patent Number:	D558542
Patent Number:	D581877
Patent Number:	D588538
Patent Number:	D596578
Patent Number:	D600649
Patent Number:	D600650
Patent Number:	D600651
Patent Number:	D601094
Patent Number:	D604242
Patent Number:	D618626
Patent Number:	D619967
Patent Number:	D625171
Patent Number:	D626087
Patent Number:	D632260
Patent Number:	D633873
Patent Number:	D635520
Patent Number:	D644613
Patent Number:	D648279
Patent Number:	D648281
Patent Number:	D651569
Patent Number:	D666153
Patent Number:	D666154
Patent Number:	D668617
Patent Number:	D668618

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D672318
Patent Number:	D689026
Patent Number:	D690657
Patent Number:	D691963
Patent Number:	D699195
Patent Number:	D702542
Patent Number:	D703519
Patent Number:	D721652
Patent Number:	D722966
Patent Number:	D733064
Patent Number:	D737783
Patent Number:	D750570
Patent Number:	D751043
Patent Number:	D754303
Patent Number:	D755728
Patent Number:	D755729
Patent Number:	D771569
Patent Number:	D775590
Patent Number:	D787648
Patent Number:	D788043
Patent Number:	D815604
Patent Number:	D828131
Patent Number:	D838676
Patent Number:	D840948
Patent Number:	6861585
Patent Number:	7205489
Patent Number:	7438327
Patent Number:	7927157
Patent Number:	9935435
Patent Number:	D652388
Patent Number:	D657316
Patent Number:	D675167
Patent Number:	D749047
Patent Number:	D782621
Patent Number:	D792855
Patent Number:	D795814
Patent Number:	D828308
Patent Number:	D843952

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D845251
Patent Number:	10116082
Patent Number:	10490963
Patent Number:	7096564
Patent Number:	7266878
Patent Number:	7475475
Patent Number:	7621040
Patent Number:	7788788
Patent Number:	8037598
Patent Number:	8505195
Patent Number:	9543729
Patent Number:	9923326
Application Number:	16532461
Application Number:	16173912
Application Number:	15832707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)862-3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Barbara M Siepka
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 333 Wolf Point Plaza
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35406-302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Siepka
SIGNATURE:	Barbara Siepka
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2024

Total Attachments: 15

source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page1.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page2.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page3.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page4.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page5.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page6.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page7.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page8.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page9.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page10.tiff

source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page11.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page12.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page13.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page14.tiff
source=Ares_NSi - Patent Release (052047_0886) (Executed) (003)#page15.tiff

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of November 15, 2024, is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, and SULLSTAR TECHNOLIGIES INC., a California corporation (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2020 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, the Grantors granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of certain secured parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on (the "Security Interest") the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement; hereinafter, the "Patent Collateral"), including without limitation, the patents identified on Schedule I attached hereto, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of certain secured obligations;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2020, at Reel/Frame 052047/0886; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate the Patent Security Agreement and terminate, cancel, release, and discharge the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Patent Security Agreement or the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement referenced in the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, absolutely, irrevocably, and unconditionally (i) terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement (ii) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (including any proceeds and products of such Patent Collateral), and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under such Patent Collateral. The Agent hereby (a) authorizes the Grantors and each of their respective successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives to file this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Agent's Security Interest in the Patent Collateral and (b) authorizes the Commissioner for Patents to record and register this Termination and Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> At the Grantors' sole cost and expense, the Agent agrees to execute and deliver all further releases and other documents, and to take all other actions as the Grantors may reasonably request in writing, for the purpose of obtaining and effectuating the release of the Security Interest.

- 4. <u>Counterparts: Facsimile or Electronic Delivery.</u> This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Termination and Release by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Termination and Release. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Termination and Release, any document delivered pursuant hereto, or any amendment or other modification hereof or thereof shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Michael Dicher

Name: Michael Dieber Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 069438 FRAME: 0334

SCHEDULE I

PATENT COLLATERAL

ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No. / Reg. No.	Record Owner	Filing Date / Issue Date
Split Grounding Bushing With Removable Spacer	Reg. No. 10461443	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/31/2018
Threadless Grounding Bushing With Removable Spacer	Reg. No. 10027039	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/17/18
Electrical Slip Conduit Coupler	Reg. No. 10056746	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/21/18
Raintight Fitting For Jacketed Metal Clad Cables	Reg. No. 10090659	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/2/18
Electrical Connector With Removable Spacer	Reg. No. 10135230	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/20/18
Co-Molded Sealing Ring For Use In An Electrical Fitting, And A Raintight Compression Connector And Raintight Compression Coupler Incorporating A Co-Molded Sealing Ring	Reg. No. 10240694	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/26/19
Cable Armor Stop	Reg. No. 10367344	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/2/2016
Cable Securing Device for Non-Metallic Electrical Cable	App. No. 29/636,637	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/9/2018
Electrical Cable Connector	Reg. No. 6444907	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/3/02
Electrical Cable Connector	Reg. No. 6555750	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/29/03
Electrical Cable Connector	Reg. No. 6737584	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/18/04
Tubing And Conduit Coupling Or Connector Assembly	Reg. No. 6765143	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/20/04

Color Coded Shielded Cable And Conduit Connectors	Reg. No. 6817895	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/16/04
Dual-Sectioned Grounding Bushing Assembly	Reg. No. 6840782	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/11/05
Snap Fitting Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 6860758	eport Fittings, LLC	3/1/05
Electrical Cable Connector	Reg. No. 6872886	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/29/05
Electrical Connector With Frustro Conical Snap Fit Retaining Ring	Reg. No. 6916988	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/12/05
Electric Box Extender	Reg. No. 6953894	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/11/05
Snap Fitting Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 6935891	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/30/05
Electric Box Extender	Reg. No. 7002076	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/21/06
Electrical Connectors	Reg. No. 7022914	eport Fittings, LLC	4/4/06
Electrical Connector With Conical Snap Fit Retaining Ring	Reg. No. 7045714	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/16/06
Snap Fit Electrical Connector Assembly With Conical Outer Snap Fit Retainer And Externally Mounted Internal Wire Retainer	Reg. No. 7057107	eport Fittings, LLC	6/6/06
Snap In Electrical Connector Assembly With Unidirectional Wire Conductor Retainer Ring	Reg. No. 7064272	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/20/06
Electrical Connector With Conical Split Snap Ring Retainer	7064273	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/20/06
Protective Shield For Utility Supplying Tubes, Cables And Conduits	Reg. No. 7071410	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/4/06
Snap Fit Electrical Connector Assembly With Conical Outer Snap Fit Retainer And One Or More Internal Snap Fit Wire Retainers	Reg. No. 7075007	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/11/06
Snap Fit Electrical Connector Assembly With Outer Frustro Conical Retainer Ring And Internal Unidirectional Snap Fit Wire Conductor Retainer	Reg. No. 7151223	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/19/06

Electrical Connector With Snap Fit Retainer Ring Constructed To Enhance The Connection Of The Connector To An Electrical Box	Reg. No. 7154042	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/26/06
trical Connector	Reg. No. 7164086	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/16/07
Electrical Connector Having An Outlet End Angularly Disposed Relative An Inlet End With Outer Retainer Ring About The Outlet End And Internal Unidirectional Conductor Retainer In The Inlet End	Reg. No. 7214890	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/8/07
I-Sectioned Grounding Bushing Assembly	Reg. No. 7182611	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/27/07
Self-Aligning, Rain-Tight Conduit Coupling/Connector Assembly	Reg. No. 7350832	eport Fittings, LLC	4/1/08
Electrical Connector Assembly With Frustro-Conical Snap Fit Retaining Ring For Enhancing Electrical Grounding Of The Connector Assembly To An Electrical Box And Installation Tool Therefor	Reg. No. 7358448	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/20/07
Weatherproof Compression Connecting Assembly For Securing Electrical Metal Tubing	Reg. No. 7390027	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/24/08
	Reg. No. 7402752	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/22/08
Liquid Tight Fitting For Conduit	Reg. No. 7429064	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/30/08
Electrical Connector With Outer Retainer Ring And Internal Unidirectional Conductor Retainer	Reg. No. 7488905	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/10/09
Electrical Connector With Snap Fit Retaining Ring With Improved Reg. No. 7494157 Holding And Grounding Tangs	Reg. No. 7494157	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/24/09
Universal Low Voltage Box Bracket	Reg. No. 7549549	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/23/09
Moisture Proof Telescoping Coupler Assembly For Electric Metal Tubes	Reg. No. 7563100	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/21/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 7582831	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/1/09
Weatherproof Compression Connecting Assembly For Securing Electrical Metal Tubing	Reg. No. 7604261	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/20/09

		11:::	
Electrical Connector With Outer Retainer Ring And Internal Unidirectional Conductor Retainer	Reg. No. 7645947	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/12/10
t Retaining Ring With Improved	Reg. No. 7703813	eport Fittings, LLC	4/27/10
	Reg. No. 7723623	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/25/10
Connector Body With A Frustro-Conical Retaining Ring And Unidirectional Cable Retainers			
Wire/Cable Identification Device	Reg. No. 7745740	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/29/10
Electrical Offset Nipple Connector With Frustro-Conical Retaining Rings	Reg. No. 7820922	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/26/10
ic Metal Tube Push-In Fitting	Reg. No. 7841630	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/30/10
Moisture Proof Telescoping Coupler Assembly For Electric Metal Tubes With Enhanced Grounding And Sealing	Reg. No. 7883338	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/8/11
Bonding And Grounding Clamp/Connector For Electrode Conductors	Reg. No. 7901256	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/8/11
tive Bushing	Reg. No. 7915545	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/29/11
Strap Type Electrical Connector With Frustro-Conical Retaining Ring And Improved Clamping Strap For Either Nonmetallic Cables Or Armor Or Metal Clad Cables	Reg. No. 7952034	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/31/11
Weatherproof Compression Connecting Assembly For Securing Electrical Metal Tubing	Reg. No. 7976070	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/12/11
Moisture Proof Telescoping Coupler Assembly For Electric Metal Tubes With Enhanced Grounding, Sealing, And Continuity	Reg. No. 8007284	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/30/11
ound Clamp With Pivoted Jaws And Single Attached Bolt	Reg. No. 8021169	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/20/11
Electrical Box Clip For Replacing A Damaged Threaded Tab	Reg. No. 8087862	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/3/12
Grounded Conduit Bushing	Reg. No. 8106297	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/31/12
Duplex Electrical Connector With Frustro-Conical Retaining Ring And Crimped Inlet End	Reg. No. 8119933	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/21/12

Electrical Connector Assembly With Enhanced Grounding	Reg. No. 8143535	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/27/12
Snap-In Electrical Connector With Locking Cam And Method Of Use	Reg. No. 8162693	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/24/12
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 8242369	seport Fittings, LLC	8/14/12
Snap-In Electrical Connector With Multiple Function Retainer Ring	Reg. No. 8253043	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/28/12
Intersystem Grounding Bridge And System	Reg. No. 8272883	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/25/12
Removable Push Electrical Fitting For Electrical Metallic Tubing Or Emt	Reg. No. 8274000	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/25/12
Intersystem Grounding Bridge	Reg. No. 8277263	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/2/12
Electrical Connector Having Snap In Frustro-Conical Retaining Ring With Improved Conductivity	Reg. No. 8350163	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/8/13
Grounding Fitting	Reg. No. 8410378	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/2/13
Slotted Retainer Ring For Snap-In Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 8415571	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/9/13
Split Electrical Grounding Bushing With Continuous Insulation	Reg. No. 8419449	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/16/13
Electric Ground Clamp With Pivoted Jaws And Single Attached Adjusting Bolt And Terminal Block	Reg. No. 8449308	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/28/13
Adjustable Conduit Clamp	Reg. No. 8464987	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/18/13
Push-In Fitting For Electrical Metallic Tubing With Enhanced Sealing And Continuity	Reg. No. 8474877	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/2/13
Removable Push Electrical Fitting For Electrical Metallic Tubing Or Emt Having Improved Pullout Resistance	Reg. No. 8487197	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/16/13
Flexible Metal Conduit To Electrical Metallic Tubing/Rigid Conduit Transition Coupler	Reg. No. 8690194	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/8/14
Concrete Sealing Ring For Set Screw Electrical Fittings Or Connectors	Reg. No. 8708374	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/29/14
etrical Connector	Reg. No. 8791374	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/29/14

Grounding Bridge	Reg. No. 8809680	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/19/14
Concrete Exclusion Structure	Reg. No. 8839594	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/23/14
Split Electrical Grounding Bushing With Securely Attached Sections Forming Continuous Insulation	Reg. No. 8882517	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/11/14
Split, Non-Metallic Electrical Insulating Bushing	Reg. No. 9000310	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/7/15
Split, Non-Metallic Electrical Insulating Bushing	Reg. No. 9012791	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/21/15
Universal Mounting Clamp	Reg. No. 9243723	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/26/16
Electrical Transition Fitting	Reg. No. 9252577	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/2/16
Push-On Type Grounding Bushing	Reg. No. 9257795	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/9/16
Inside Corner Pull Elbow Fitting	Reg. No. 9341292	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/17/16
Raintight Compression Connector And Raintight Compression Coupler For Securing Electrical Metallic Tubing Or Rigid Metallic Conduit	Reg. No. 9343883	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/17/16
Adjustable Metal-Clad Cable/Flexible Metallic Conduit Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 9373919	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/21/16
Snap-In Electrical Connector With Spiral Slot	Reg. No. 9444235	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/13/16
Push-On Liquidtight Conduit Fitting	Reg. No. 9490619	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/8/16
Electrical Fitting For Non-Metallic Electrical Cable	Reg. No. 9608417	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/28/17
Electrical Fitting For Non-Metallic Electrical Cable	Reg. No. RE47061	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/25/18
Duplex Electrical Connector With Insert	Reg. No. 9640966	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/2/17
Insulated Grounding Hub Locknut Unit	Reg. No. 9705256	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/11/17

Of Installing	Reg. No. 9705295	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/11/17
Snap-in Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 9705296	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/11/17
Sealing Reducing Washer	Reg. No. 9709171	eport Fittings, LLC	7/18/17
Raintight Compression Connector And Raintight Compression Coupler For Securing Electrical Metallic Tubing Or Rigid Metallic Conduit	Reg. No. 9787070	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/10/17
al Connector With Spring Clip	Reg. No. 9865972	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/9/18
Cable Connector	Reg. No. D518791	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/11/06
Cable Connector	Reg. No. D530678	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/24/06
Cable Connector	App. No. 29219027	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/13/2004
Cable Stacker	Reg. No. D534060	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/26/06
Universal Low Voltage Box Bracket	Reg. No. D535949	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/30/07
Universal Low Voltage Box Bracket	Reg. No. D538751	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/20/07
Universal Low Voltage Box Bracket	Reg. No. D538752	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/20/07
Universal Low Voltage Box Bracket	Reg. No. D539751	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/3/07
Installment Tool for Electrical Connectors	Reg. No. D545650	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/3/07
Installment Tool For Electric Connectors	Reg. No. D558542	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/1/08
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D581877	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/2/08
Electrical Connector Offset Nipple With Frustro-Conical Retaining Ring	Reg. No. D588538	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/17/09

Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D596578	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/21/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D600649	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/22/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D600650	eport Fittings, LLC	9/22/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D600651	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/22/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D601094	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/29/09
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D604242	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/17/09
Electrical Clamp	Reg. No. D618626	eport Fittings, LLC	6/29/10
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D619967	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	7/20/10
Support Clamp	Reg. No. D625171	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/12/10
Grounding Bridge	Reg. No. D626087	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/26/10
Electrical Box Clip	Reg. No. D632260	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/8/11
Conduit Sealing Bushing	Reg. No. D633873	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/8/11
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D635520	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/5/11
Combination Cable Or Conduit Strap	Reg. No. D644613	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/6/11
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D648279	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/8/11
Combination Grounding Rod Bridge	Reg. No. D648281	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/8/11
Bonding And Grounding Clamp	Reg. No. D651569	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/3/12
Flexible Metal Conduit Connector With External Bonding Connector	Reg. No. D666153	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/28/12

Electrical Cable Clamp	Reg. No. D666154	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/28/12
Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D668617	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/9/12
Electrical Coupling	Reg. No. D668618	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/9/12
Duplex Filler Plug	Reg. No. D672318	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	12/11/12
Flexible Metal Conduit To Electrical Metallic Tubing/Rigid Conduit Transition Coupler	Reg. No. D689026	eport Fittings, LLC	9/3/13
Offset Nipple Electrical Fitting	Reg. No. D690657	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/1/13
Flexible Metal Conduit To Electrical Metallic Tubing/Rigid Conduit Transition Coupler	Reg. No. D691963	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/22/13
To Armored Cable/Metal Clad Cable	Reg. No. D699195	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/11/14
Conduit Coupling	Reg. No. D702542	eport Fittings, LLC	4/15/14
Grounding Fitting	Reg. No. D703519	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/29/14
Split, Non-Metallic Electrical Insulating Bushing	Reg. No. D721652	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/27/15
Split, Non-Metallic Electrical Insulating Bushing	Reg. No. D722966	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/24/15
Push-On Type Grounding Bushing	Reg. No. D733064	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	6/30/15
Inside Corner Pull Elbow Fitting	Reg. No. D737783	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/1/15
Metal Clad/Armored Clad Electrical Cable To Electrical Conduit Transition Fitting Housing	Reg. No. D750570	eport Fittings, LLC	3/1/16
Metal Clad/Armored Clad Electrical Cable To Electrical Enclosure Electrical Transition Fitting Housing	Reg. No. D751043	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/8/16
Side Load Conduit Connector	Reg. No. D754303	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/19/16
Metal Clad/Armored Clad Electrical Cable To Electrical Conduit Transition Fitting Housing	Reg. No. D755728	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/10/16

Matal Clad/A marad Clad Bloatmont Cable To Bloatmont Englance	D^~ NI^ D755770		k/10/16
Electrical Transition Fitting Housing	NCg. NO. D133123	Bridgeport Fittings, EEC	5/19/19
nor Stop	Reg. No. D771569	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	11/15/16
Electrical Fitting For Non-Metallic Electrical Cable	Reg. No. D775590	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/3/17
Raintight Fitting Connector Body	Reg. No. D787648	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/23/17
Adjustable Electrical Connector	Reg. No. D788043	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	5/30/17
Cable Armor Stop	Reg. No. D815604	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/17/18
Promotional Bottle Opener	Reg. No. D828131	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	9/11/18
Slip Electrical Conduit Coupler Body	Reg. No. D838676	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/22/19
Expansion Coupler	Reg. No. D840948	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/19/19
Color Coded Shielded Cable/Conduit Connectors And Color Coded Junction Boxes, Switch Boxes And Outlet Boxes	Reg. No. 6861585	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/1/05
Snap Fit Electrical Connector Assembly With Operating Tool For Facilitating The Connection Of A Connector Assembly To An Electrical Box	Reg. No. 7205489	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/17/07
Electrical Connection Assembly With Unitary Sealing And Compression Ring	Reg. No. 7438327	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	10/21/08
Bonding And Grounding Clamp/Connector For Electrode Conductors	Reg. No. 7927157	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/19/11
Snap-In Electrical Connector	Reg. No. 9935435	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	07/29/2014
Combination Grounding Rod Bridge	Reg. No. D652388	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/17/12
Bonding and Grounding Clamp	Reg. No. D657316	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	4/10/12
Duplex Filler Plug	Reg. No. D675167	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	1/29/13

Push-On Type Grounding Bushing	Reg. No. D749047	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	2/9/16
Side Load Conduit Connector	Reg. No. D782621	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/2/17
Electrical Fitting For Non-Metallic Electrical Cable	Reg. No. D792855	eport Fittings, LLC	7/25/17
Cable Securing Device	Reg. No. D795814	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	8/29/17
Cable Armor Stop	Reg. No. D828308	eport Fittings, LLC	9/11/18
Slip Electrical Conduit Coupler Body	Reg. No. D843952	Bridgeport Fittings, LLC	3/26/19
Slip Electrical Conduit Coupler Body	Reg. No. D845251	eport Fittings, LLC	4/9/19
Crimp Tool Having Adjustable CAM	App. No. 15832707	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	12/5/17
Electrical Connector With External Load Bar, And Method Of Its Use	App. No. 16173912	star Technologies Inc.	10/29/18
Detachable Cassette for Machining Connector and Crimp Tool	App. No. 16532461	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	8/5/19
Electrical Connector With Removable External Load Bar, And Method Of Its Use	Reg. No. 10116082	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	10/30/18
Detachable Cassette For Machining Connector And Crimp Tool	Reg. No. 10490963	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	1/29/2016
Wire End Insert Tool With Replaceable Cutting Blade	Reg. No. 7096564	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	8/29/06
IDC Tool With Extended Reach	Reg. No. 7266878	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	9/11/07
Low-Impact Insertion Of Insulated Wires Into Insulation Displacement Type Connectors	Reg. No. 7475475	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	1/13/09
Optical Selectable Force Impact Tool	Reg. No. 7621040	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	1/18/07
Tool For Insertion Or Removal Of Electrical Connectors	Reg. No. 7788788	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	9/7/10
Method Of Repetitively Accomplishing Mechanical Action Of A Tool Member	Reg. No. 8037598	Sullstar Technologies Inc.	10/18/01

Terminating Systems And Tools For Wall Jacks	Reg. No. 8505195	Sullstar Technologies Inc. 8/3/13	8/3/13
Electrical Connector With Removable External Load Bar, And Method Of Its Use	Reg. No. 9543729	Sullstar Technologies Inc. 1/10/17	1/10/17
Lock Mechanism And Hand Tool Having The Same	Reg. No. 9923326	Sullstar Technologies Inc. 3/20/18	3/20/18

RECORDED: 11/24/2024